Permit Number

. Street Name

WiL-Low CREEK RD-

e

Community Code

O 2.10-O0b

D County of Sonoma . : S.C. Repro 3/10



CUUNTEYOR bUNUIVIA "‘I"I:KMII ANL Kl:bUUR(.oI: MANA(:I:MI:NI DEPAR
rfl Avanue Santa Rosa, CA 95403

2550 antu

(707) 56519

00 FAX (707) 565- 1103

H_

TtMENT

Please Print — : Date
e CI-}uan | iLoreTds 1 N /4 4/ (S
—— INFORMATION WITHIN HEAVY LINE 70 BE COMPLETED BY APPL!CANT ! ]

SITE LOCATION'INFORMATION - PRINT CLEARLY

5

Y AT I o O RIS NV A —T Py *io
Cross-Street: H\Ajly # ‘ l I APN: 1= 5 210 ‘m:ﬁl}; (7 W - ‘fSZ :.\‘]:‘cl( ) ;Wé‘
Directions: wﬁ%’r 1N '7“‘\'” U5 T, /4'“4"26 ;'lErngiI a‘ddress ‘ j..”( . ;‘Jnll I»im

Descrioa Projact: * A_ oo Iﬂ OU qu m : ug:;%jr'eé 4%/'4 {;/ ZZ '%mci Prica:

ERI4TIG

Xl 9%9_/

o Lo

75

G

“oWHER \gMEe AND ADDRESS

:

AFRLICANT NAME AND ADBRESS -

L

Nom: mb Mm‘l{-ﬁwa +Wm 1" CARDA-M:

ez C bt f—h‘f—m.]

Mailing Addross: | Mailing Addross: {44 -7 1 = Wf’—\"blhﬂ-qrw
City: Stata: I e ' T State: C .. I 2P A qqe 2
QoyPhi( ) - o Feg () y | payPh: (197'778 ’7"2,‘37_- fax (707 T7E& (O qe

L CONTRAGTOR INFQF&MAT!ON OtHER PERSONS, tAHOHITEGT ENGINEER, ETE)
CormanyNoro:_ § AAME SO AIBT I CHow Narfe: Tenrwx @r,-eeu. Ly % WH,rcaw
Addrass: dEL 7'06&@ . -}7" Address & s q'ﬂf" a7
ay. v Lt ﬁdﬂ‘/ sueled A I 2P P g G| oty | oV TUNM- s Pl - l 2P eperdq.
e Y 235 5T | A3 llgr (e TR gl ) 92 294

WORKERIS COMF’ENSAT ON DECLARéTiON Licanse No: Exp. Data:

| haraby affirm undarpanaltfufberjuryone of the following declarations:

O |- have and will rnalniain‘ﬂ terlificate of consent )
provided for by Saction 3700 &f tha Labior Code, )
parmitis lssued.

CH have end wil maintaln wérkal‘écumpensallun Insura
Code, for the performanicé of ik work for which this
Insurance carrier and polhcy hufriber aré:

|r Insure for workofa compensallon as
i e ‘performance af tha work !or which this

n e.‘!quuiredbySucllona_'fOOoftheLabor
pdr‘n’l!l is Igsiied. My wbrker's coripansation

I
; .

Lenders Name

CONSTRUCTION LENDING DECLARATION

I hereby affirm under penalty of parjury that there Is a construction lending agancy for tha perfarmence of
the work farwhich 1his permit s Issued. (Sec, 3097, CIv. C.),

Landers Address
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Poticy R
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{This section need ncl ba comp!eiad Ifihe permit s for or 3 wundrad dollars ($100) orleas),

2 | cortify that in 1he perforrishca of |he work for which this permit Is Issuad, 1 shall not amploy dny -
parsoninany manner 8o 45 lo batomd  sublect to th zker's cémpensation lavws of Callfornia, and
agree that ift should becdme sub]aci o tha workar s n"tpansutlon prwislona of Section 3700 of
the Labor Code, | shall 1orihw 1h comp!y with those prd Hlo

o
v

ns. '
Exp. Data: i
WARNING: FAJLUF{E TC BECURE WORKERS COMPEN SATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL, AND
SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOVER TO ORIMINAL PENALTI AND cviL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED

THOUSAND DOLLARS {$100/ J0G0), "IN ADDITION TO THE £0ST OF COMPENSATION, CAMAGES AS
PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3708 UFTHE LABCR CODE!I TEhEST ANDATTORNEY'S FEES.
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| hareby affirm under penalty of perjury that | am exarmipt rrom the Centractor's License Law for the
following reason {Sec. 7031.5, Buslnesa imd Professidnd Code: Any clty or county which requires a
permit 1o canatrucl, alter, [mprove, dainalish, o mpﬁljany struciure, prior'to Ite Issuence, also
requires the applicent for atich permil lo fite a signed stétdmant that he or she ia licensed pursuant to

w'groater than 1 Acre to have n min, 30'/satback
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‘the provisianie of the Corittésior's Licanse Law (Chdptbr @ (commancing with Section 7000) of
Dividlon 3 of thé Business arid measslons Code)or théth he orshals axempt therafrom and tha basis .
for the allaged exémption. Any vlolallon of Section 7031.] B by any applicant for a permit subjects the
applicant to a clvil penalty of nat mora lhan five hundre déllars {$5000.):

01, as owner of the property, or iy employeas with ages 6 their sofe compensation, will dotha |
wisrk, and he #tructure 18 ol intdfided or offered 1dr 42l (Sec. 7044 Business end Professicns
Codae: The Contractors Licénse Law doas not app yilo an owner of proparty who builds or
Improves thergon, and who daes such wark hinisélf orsberself or 1hrough his or her own
employees, providad lhatauchimprovamenls are ndlll’\tendad craffared for sale. If, however,the

Sawar Connaction: G Avallabla Cl Fees Pald
Approved by: Date;
'R?adiEncroaqhment: d‘Feas Pald
4 /V'/,?. Date: 47/ ?‘/M/

bullding or Improvemant Is sold-withiri one year of agmplellun ‘the owner-bullder will Have the
burdenofpruvlngthnlhaorshedldnoihulldorlmprnv forihopurpuueofmle)

+L1 ; @s ownar &f the praperty, ant excluslvaly contracting with llcansed coniractors to construct the
praject {Sec. 7044, Business end'Profasslons ] |Tha Contractors Licansa Law does nat

olhﬁprov‘ad byf

.

[/

apply 1o an owner of proparty whe builds or Improvad trareon and who contracts for such projects
with a contractor(s) llcensed pursuaht tc the Contractots L_icenée Law.}.
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131) SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED OYES |NO IF YES, SEE ADDITIONAL SHEET
INSPECTION RECORD DATE _NAME |” REMARKS
101)  ROUGH GRADING
103) FOUNDATION R i
FORMS/SETBACK R (oD% -26-12 FPadied V&) Al
FOOTING «t-2-6-1 A R’ GAPTY 2 bio
WALLS \ ] "
106) UFER GROUND# 5 ,, U241 AP
104)  CAISSONS/PIERS
105) SLAB
107) UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
110)  MASONRY
109)  RETAINING WALLS
113)  FIREPLACE
FOOTING
HEARTH/PROTECTION
THROAT
114)  CHIMNEY
120) UNDERFLOOR/UNDERSLAB
115) _HYDRONICS
116)  UIF ELECTRICAL \ [1-6-1> ﬁo
117)  UIF MECHANICAL /. S
118) __U/F PLUMBING / H-2b-g B 799, 118) 2°Estory over [ivivg Rw B-F-tamc
o) UF FRAMING ' J®ax’ 117) Stage UIF oK %9712 MW
F INSULATION
126) SHEAR WALLS A (12€)8.20-12 | prr®t A—gl-u"t AP
O INTERIOR O EXTERORA-] " |J RE
127) DIAPHRAGMS [ I
RAROOF 4- 26€-12 Mu, OFLOOR
134)  SIDING/SHEATHING N
125) HOLD DOWNS (2-19-1a+ [~ - DN
132) CLOSE:IN - 12 -4G-13~ (N2 175 12%12F ) F-20- I/¥
122) ROUGH ELECTRICAL \ VER QK ek ot §-S- /2 Sk
123) ROUGH MECHANICAL \ | AN (& 7 T ' 7 -
124) ROUGH PLUMBING NZ=IH 118
128) ROUGH FRAME !
160) SMOKE DETECTORS
139)  INSULATION ] N
142) WALLBOARD g#2 [~ -2 R - —
143) FIREWALLS/ 4 )
135) STUCCO/PLASTER J o VLT 7
O LATH v Q~ |3 AU/ O SCRATCH -
137) ROOFING R ok’ T
130)  TUB/SHOWER PAN -2%.13 > '-
162)  FIRE DAMPERS/DOORS 1 s : . -
164) SUSPENDED CEILING e T n L
0 ROUGH ELEC. 0 ROUGH MECH. (U53) 2-231) Gog i sdwen o, L
165) EXITING - RAMPS/STAIRS ‘M RO )
163)  HANDRAILS/GUARDRAILS vt
CORRIDORS/DOORS
166) ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE 650) SUSMP INSPECTION
144)  WATER TANKS 651) NPDES EROSION COMPLIANCE
O SLAB 0 WALLS 652) NPDES SEDIMENT COMPLIANCE
170) _TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY 653) NPDES DOCS/SWPPP
171) TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL FIRE INSPECTION REQUIRED DATE | NAME
172) TEMPORARY GAS OYes @ No
174) ELECTRIC METER AUTHORIZATION 759) KNOX BOX
152)  PANEL BOARDS/SERVICE 760} PROPANE TANK HOLD DOWNS
189)  SEPTIC ELECTRIC FINAL 13 [M ) | 770)  SPRINKLER FINAL
175} GAS METER AUTHORIZATION 771) ABOVEGROUND HYDROSTATIC
153) GAS PRESSURE TESTpaemga. 447 0D 772) UNDERGROUND HYDROSTATIC
HOUSE f - { 4. 13 B¥ARD vvw \ 773) UNDERGROUND FLUSH
190) _ MANUF. HOME FOUNDATION 774)  THRUST BLOCKS
191)  MANUF. HOME INSTALLATION 775) PIPE WELD o
CONTINUITY 776) HYDRANTS/APPLIANCES 3
STAIRS/SKIRTS 777) PUMP ACCEPTANCE §
RIDGE BOLTING 778)  WATER SUPPLY/TANK o
193)  MANUF. HOME COND. FINAL 779) ALARM SYSTEM N
SWIMMING POOLS 780) HOOD & DUCT SYSTEM W
194)  PRE-GUNITE 781) ABOVEGROUND TANK/DISPENSER &
195)  PRE-DECK 198)  FIRE FINAL \
196)  PRE-PLASTER/FENCE CLEARANCES: \
197) _ VINYL/FIBERGLASS POOL EXCAVATION FIRE O Local O County N
102)  GRADING FINAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT ™)
176) ELECTRICAL FINAL Nd D ~_ | ZONING
177) MECHANICAL FINAL /=10 SANITATION &
178) PLUMBING FINAL i AN -
199)  FINAL Ao A AT, . ’/«-«’Mﬁ N— PLAN RETENTION REQUIRED?
OCCUPANCY (OK TO OCCUPY) 3 Yes 0 No

sennis CIS-008.cdr Rev. 04/15/04



SITE EVALUATION SHEET # .

pcs B 'ngé

Address g55§ w:LLDUC;@&k }QpQ

Inspector €< Pe T'E'fla—gﬂ)

Date 8 -'Zcf"//

The proposed construction appears to be located in: 5 q 7 2 L O-‘@Oé

Flood
Hazard:

Geo-

technical:

Geologic:

Seismic:

General:

Wind:

[ ] FIRM Flood Zone (ASEH) BFE = fi. NAVD.,

Lowest finish fioor at 12 above BFE = ft. NAVD.
[ ] Design for moving water is recommended

Section is Ft/sec

Section is Ft/sec

[ ] Area subject 1o floeding (not on adopted FIRM).
[ ] Project is on flood zone major damage list.

{ ] Flood Prone Urban Arca defined by Ordinance #4906.

| ] Portions of property in flood zone but project site not in flood zone.
f ] Building is in FIRM Floodway.

{ ] Main building on site is Post-FIRM.

[ ] Sensitive drainage area, review by drainage section recommended.

[ ] Appears to be a “substantial improvement” (40%), therefore flood
regulations apply.

[ ] Located inside the Laguna de Santa Rosa below elevation of 75 fi
(Ordinance #4906},

[ ] Area of suspected slides, slumps, earth flow, or soil creep. {(a)
{ ] Area of previous fill placement. {g)
{ ] Area of suspected expansive soil. (c)

[ ] Area without sufficient slope setback as set forth in UBC
Section 1806. (b}

[ } Area subject to possible liquefaction. (e)
[ ] Area of suspected sofl, compressible, ot organic soil with low

bearing capacity.
Soils Investigation:

[ ] Area without recommended setback from stream (Drainage Division
recommendations).

[ ] Area of high moisture content in soil. (f)
[ 1 Area subject to high erosion (water or wind).

[ ] Area of soft soil due to past deep ripping or cultivation below minimum
foundation depth. (h)

{ ] Area within 1000 feet of a solid waste disposal site.
[ ] Non exempt structure per tech bulletin B-28.

Required | | included [ | Available | |

{ } Located in the Alquist-Priclo Special Studies Zone.
—

Not Requln}(
{ ] Geologic report required (see CGS Publication 42).

Seismic Design Category (SDC) D[] Lfy

[ ] Pictures available in S Drive

[} Building addition will affect the required light and ventilation
in an existing room.

[ ] Existing electric meter must be replaced.
[ 1 Existing gas meter must be replaced.

Slope is P

{ ] Indications of existing substandard conditions that are not addressed by the
proposed construction.

{ } Indications of past work done without a permit.
[ } Grading permit required for road, driveway, or site preparation.

[ ) Site is likely to be acceptable for conventional construction methods.

Exposure “B” Exposu,(c “C" J Exposure “D”

N.5.C. Air Pollution Control District.......... [|Yes []No

QW?E. 'a*"t@

Sodb. HeF, HXF, pmcsog KAF ‘r’&@ L

Fandalde - Fad, W&dﬂﬁ SW.

LJO Modindlc : Ny b Ny Fd
BGE




Grading Permit Questionnaire
GRD - 002
e

e
Purpose: To assis! applicants in determining if a grading permil is required for a proposed project.

Background: Grading is the removal and/or the deposition of earih material by artificial means. Earth
material is defined as any rock or natural soil or combination thereof. Grading is generally a combination
of excavation {cuts) and placerrient (fill) of soil. Common exampies of grading include constructing a
driveway, creating a bullding pad for further development, or stabilizing a slope. A grading permit is
required prior to commencing any grading or related work, including preparatory site clearing and soil
disturbance, excepl where exempted from permit requirements by Section 11.04.020 of the Sonoma

County Code.
To determine if a projec! requires a grading permil, please answer the following questions. If any
questions cannot be answered, contact a design professional {or assistance and/or consult with the Permil

and Resource Management (PRMD) Grading & Storm Water staff. incorrect answers may.cause delays
processing and/or issuing the permit(s) for the project.

0 Yes x Noe O Unknown 1. Does the project Include ciis or fills exceeding 50 cubic yards of soll?*

£ Yes O No mknown 2. Does the projectinclude a cut greater than 2 feel in depth?

Does the project create & cut slope greater than 5 feet in height and steeper

O Yes ﬁNo O Unknown 3,
than 2;1 (H:v)?*

0 Yes KND O Unknown 4. Does the project include a filt greater than 3 feet in depth?

O Yes PQ\ID O Unknown 5. Does the projactinclude fill belween 1 foot and 3 feetin depth, and not intended
to support a struclure or surcharge, and placed on terrain with a natural slope

steeper than 15%7

Does the projectinciude flll greater than 1 fool in depth and intended to suppor

2 Yes %No O Unknown 6.
a structure or surcharge?

Q Yes ‘(MNO O Unknown 7. Does the project include any fifl within the Flood Prone Urban Area (FPUA)?
See map on reverse slde of this form for the iocation of the FPUA,

0 Yes X}ND O Unknown 8. Does the projectinctude any fill within a Special Flood Hazard Area designaled
by FEMA as subjeci to flooding by the 1% annual chance flood (100-year {laod)?

A "No" answer may be selected for excavations below finished grade for basements, tanks, vaulls, swimming pools,
and lootings of a building, retaining wall, or other structure, where authorized by a valid building permit.

Acknowledgment:
|, as the applicant, understand that a "Yes" answer lo any of the above questions means thal a grading

permil is required for my proposed project. Furthermore, the grading permil musl be approved beifore a
building permit can be approved for the site. If any answers are "Unknown" to me, | should contact my
design professional immediately o determine if a grading permit is required.

Myﬂdé‘ Mmﬂ(ﬁ#f Lt

I nl Printet Nar, Properly Addrass

Gl 210~

Asseasor's Paroel Number(s)

ppllcanl Signature 5 / g
L) - 2 BB
W Buliding Pemnil Number{s) -

Dole

" Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Departiment
2550 Ventura Avenue < Santa Rosa, CA < 95403-2829 < (707) 565-1900 +# Fax (707) 565-2210



PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE: Residential

(Part 1 of 5)

CF-1R

Project Name Bullding Type [ Single Family O Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Multi Family [ Existing+ Addition/Alteration 7/13/20711
Project Address Califernia Energy Climate Zone | Total Cond. Floor Area Addition .# of Storles
2335 Willow Creek Road Jenner CA Climate Zone 01 4,614 1,380 3

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
0 Yes B No HERS Measures -- If Yes, A CF-4R must be provided per Pant 2 of 5 of this form.

B Yes [ No Special Features -- If Yes, see Part 2 of 5 of this form for details.

INSULATION Area Special
Construction Type Cavity (/9 Features (see Part 2 of 5) Status
Wall Wood Framed None 330 Existing
Floor Wood Framed w/o Crawl! Space None 295 Existing
Roof Woad Framed Attic R-30 32 New
Wall Wood Framed R-19 3,454 New
Door Opaque Door None 116 New
Floor Wood Framed w/Craw! Space R-19 769 New
Wall Soiid Unit Masonry None 298 New
walf Hollow Unit Masonry None 70 New
FENESTRATION U- Exterior
Orientation Area{/) Factor SHGC Overhang Sidefins Shades Status
Rear (N) 290.7 0.390 037 none none Bug Screen New
Front (S) a5 0.550 0.67 none none Bug Screen Existing
Front (S) 165.6 0.390 Q.37 none nane Bug Screen New
Left (W) 87.1 0.390 0.37 none none Bug Screen New
Front (SW)} 9.0 03590 0.37 none none Bug Screen New
Left (NW) 8.0 0.390 0.37 none none Bug Screen New
Right (E} 221.5 0.390 0.37 none none Bug Screen New
Skylight 28.0 0710 0.73  none none None New
Skylight 16.0 G.710 0.73  none none None New
HVAC SYSTEMS
Qty. Heating Min. Eft _ Cooling Min. Eff Thermostat _ Status
1 Central Furnace 80% AFUE No Cooling 13.0 SEER Setback Altered
1 Central Furnace 80% AFUE No Coaling 13.0 SEER Setback New
1 Boiler No Coeoling 13.0 SEER Setback New
HVAC DISTRIBUTION Duct
Location Heating Cooling Duct Localion R-Value  Status
New FirstMain Floor Furna Ducted Ducted Basement 6.0 New
New Upper Floor HVAC Ducted Ducted Attic, Ceiling Ins, vented 6.0 New
New Radiant System Radiant Floor Ducted Basement 6.0 New
WATER HEATING
Qty. Type Gallons Min. Eff  Distribution Status
1 Instant Gas o 0.66 No Pipe Insufation Altered
1 Instant Gas 0 0.66 No Pipe Insulation New
EnergyPro 5.1 by £ nergySoft User Number: 2503 RunCode: 2011-07-13T10:45:5  |D: 7081103 Page 3 of 18




PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE: Residential (Part 1 of 5) CF-1R

Projact Name Building Type [ Single Family O Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Mutti Family &2 Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/73/2011
Project Addrass California Energy Climate Zone | Total Cond, Floor Area Addltion # of Stories
2335 Willow Creek Road Jenner CA Climate Zone 01 4,614 1,380 3

FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
[l Yes HINo HERS Measures -- If Yes, A CF-4R must be provided per Part 2 of 5 of this form.

Yes O No Special Features -- If Yes, see Part 2 of 5 of this form for details.

INSULATION Area Special

Construction Type Cavity (/)  Features (see Part20f5)  Status
Slab Unheated Slab-on-Grade None 869 Perim = 156' New
Roof Wood Framed Rafer R-30 2,080 New
Floor Wood Framed w/o Craw! Space R-19 173 New
FENESTRATION U- ~ Exterior

Orientation _ Area(ff) Factor SHGC Overhang Sidefins _Shades Status
HVAC SYSTEMS

Qty. Heating Min. Eff  Cooling Min. Eff Thermostat Status
HVAC DISTRIBUTION Duct

Location Heating Cooling  Duct Location R-Value Status
WATER HEATING

Qty. Type Gallons Min. Eff  Distribution Status

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 2503 RunCode: 2011-07-13T10:45:5 _|D. 7081103 Page 4 of 18




PEhFOFIMANCE CERTIFICATE: Residential (Part 2 of 5) CF-1R

Bullding Type B Single Family O Addition Alone Date
O Multi Family [ Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/13/2011

Project Name
Matthews-Cardamone Residence

SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST

The enforcemsnt agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this chacklist. These items require special written
Justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the performance approach. The enforcement agency
determines the adequacy of the justification, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of

the special justification and documentation submitied.
The HVAC System Lennox 13GCSA-36-090-230 does not include a cooling systarm, fieid verification is not necessary.

The HVAC System Lennox 13GC5A-36-090-230 does not include a cooling system, field verification is not necessary.

The HVAC System Radiant Fleor does not include a cooling system, fleld verification is not necessary.

The HVAC System New Radiant System is a Hydronic System that uses a Dedicated Boiler for Space Heating. System details are on Part § of the CF-
1R,

HERS REQUIRED VERIFICATION

Iterns in this section require field testing and/or verification by a certified HERS Rater. The inspector must receive a
completed CF-48 form for each of the measures listed below for final to be given.

User Number; 2503 RunCodo: 2017-07-13T10:45:5 __ID: 7081103 Page 5 of 18
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PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE: Residential (Part 3 of 5) CF-1R
Project Name Building Type [ Single Family [ Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence QO Multi Family 4 Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/13/20117

ANNUAL ENERGY USE SUMMARY

Standard Proposed Margin
TOV  eBtufiteyr)

Space Heating 95.01 64.31 3171
Space Cooling 2.53 0.42 211
Fans 11.66 6.97 4.69
Domestic Hot Water 11.56 7.71 2.85
Pumps o.00 0.00 0.00

Totals 123.76 79.41 44,35
Percent Better Than Standard: 358 %

BUILDING COMPLIES - NO HERS VERIFICATION REQUIRED

Fenestration

Building Frant Orientation: (5) 202 deg Ext. Walls/Roof Wall Area Area
Number of Dweilling Units: 1.00 {s) 1.492 184
Fuel Available at Site: Natural Gas fivt 1,004 96
Raised Floor Area: 1,237 {N) 1,471 291
Slab on Grade Area; 8539 (E) 1,093 222
Average Ceiling Height: 8.0 Roof 2,156 44
Fenestration  Average U-Factor: 0.39 TOTAL: 838

Average SHGC: 0.37 Fenestration/CFA Ratio: 8.1 %
REMARKS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

This certiflicate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed
to comply with Title 24, Parts 1 the Administrative Regulations and Part 6 the
Etfficiency Standards of the California Code of Regulations.

The documentation author hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author
Griffin Energy Compliance

23 Webster Street

Company
Addrass
Cliy/Stateszip Petaiuma, CA 94952

Name F- Gtiffin-Young

Phone (7077787818

The individual with overall design responsibility hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set
of construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and
with any other calculations submitted with this permit application, and recognizes that compliance using duct design,
duct sealing. verification of refrigerant charge, insulation instaliation quality, and building envelope sealing require
installer testing and certification and field verification by an approved HERS rater.

Designer or Owner (per Business & Professions Code)
ADR

Company

Address 1197 East Washington Name

City/State/Zip Petalurna, CA 94952 Phone (707)778.7232 Sighed LicerEa\# Data
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential (Part 4 of 5) CF-1R
Project Name Building Type [ Single Family O Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence 0 Multi Family Existing+ Addition/Alteration 7/13/2011
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS
Surface U- Insulation Joint Appendix
Type Area | Factor | Cavily | Exterior | Frame |interior| Frame | Azm | Tilt | Status 4 Location/Comments
Wall 163 0.358[Norie 22 90| Existing 14.3.1-A1 Existing Main Floor Area
Door 20[ 0.500|None 22 90| Removed4.5.1-A4 Existing Main Floor Area
Wall 39| 0.356(None 22 90| Removeq4.3.1.A1 Existing Main Floor Area
Wall 148 | 0.356[None i12 90} Removedd4.3.1-A1 Existing Main Floor Area
| Wall 167] 0.356|None 202 90| Existing 14.3,1-A1 Existing Main Floor Area
Wall 108| 0.356(None 202 90| Removed4.3,7-Al Existing Main Floor Area
Floor 295 0.238|None 0| 180|Existing 14.4.2.A1 Existing Main Fioor Area
Fioor 365 0.238|None 0] 180|Removed4.4.2-Al Existing Main Floor Area
Roof 32! 0.031{R-30 0 0| New 4.2.1-A20 Addttion Main Floot/Furna
Watl 1896| 0.074|R-19 22 90| New 4.3, 1-A5 Addition Main Floor/Furna
Wah 103} 0.074|R-19 112 90| New 4.3.1-A5 Additiorr Main Floor/Furna
Door 34| 0.500{None 112 90 {New 4.5.1-A4 Addition Malin Floor/Furna.
Watl 213 0.074|R-18 202 90 [ New 4.3.1-A5 Addttlor: Main Floor/Furna.
Door 561 0.500|None 202 90 [ New 4.5.1-44 Addition Main Floor/Furna.
Wall 280 0.074|R-19 292 90| New 4.3.1-A5 Addiion Main Floor/Furna
Wall 20f 0.074|R-19 247 90| New 4.3.1-A5 Addition Maln Floor/Furna.
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS _'
D | Type | Area U-Factor' SHGC*® Azm | Status Glazing Type Location/Commants
1 |Window 67.5| 0.550)Default 0.67 | Default 22| Removed | Double Non Metal Clear Existing Main Floor Area
2 |Window 91.0] 0.390(NFRC 0.37|NFRC 22| New New Double Non Metal Existing Maln Floor Area
3 |Window 67.5| 0.550{Default 0.67 | Default 112| Removed | Double Non Metal Clear Existing Main Floor Area
4 [Window 9.5| 0.550|Defautt 0.67| Defautt 202| Existing | Double Non Metal Clear Existing Main Floor Area
5 |Window 9.5| 0.550|Default 0.67 | Default 202| Removed | Double Non Melal Clear Existing Main Floor Area
& |Window 8.7 0.380|NFRC 0.37 |NFRC 22| New New Double Non Metal Addition Main Floor/Furnace Z
7 |Window 42.7] 0.380|NFRC 037 | NFRC 202| New New Double Non Metal Addition Main Floor/Furnace Z(
8 |Window 51.7| 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 292| New New Double Non Metal Addition Main Floor/Furnace 24
g {(Window 8.0 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 247| New New Double Nan Metal Addition Main Floor/Furnace 2
10 |Window 9.0| 0.390{NFRC 0.37 | NFRC 337| New New Double Non Metat Addition Main Fioor/Furnace Z4
11 |Window 54.4| 0.390{NFRC 0,37 |NFRC 22| New New Double Non Metal New Basement
12 |Window 40.0| 0.380|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 112| New New Doutle Non Metal New Basement
13 [Window 8.7] 0.390|NFRC 0.37 | NFRC 292| New New Doubie Non Metal New Basement
14 [Window 67.3| 1.190]|Default 0.83 | Default 22| Removed | Single Non Metal Clear Main Floor Rernoved
15 |Window 12.5( 1.190)| Defauit G.83] Default 112| Removed | Single Non Metal Clear Main Floor Removed
16 [Window 46.3| 1.190|Default 0.83| Default 202| Removed | Sing!e Non Metal Clear Main Floor Removed

(1) U-Factor Type:
(2) SHGC Type:

116-A = Default Table from Standards, NFRC = Labeled Value
116-B = Default Table rom Standards, NFRC = Labeled Valua

EXTERIOR SHADING DETAILS

Window Overhang Left Fin Right Fin
D Exterior Shade Type | SHGC | Hgt | Wd | Len | Hat | LExt | RExl [ Dist | Len Hgt | Dist [ Len Hgt
1 |Bug Screen 076
2 |Bug Screen 0.76
3 |Bug Screen 0.76
4 |Bug Screen 0.76
5 |Bug Screen 0.76
6 |Bug Screen 0.76
7 |Bug Screen 0.76
8 |Bug Screen 0.76
9 |Buq Screen 076
10 |Bug Screen 0.76
11 |Bug Screen 0.76
12 |Bug Screen 0.76
13 |Bug Screen 0.76
14 iBug Screen 0.76
15 {Bug Screen 0.76
16 {Bug Screcn 0.76
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential (Part 4 of 5) CF-1R
Project Name Building Type &) Single Family 0O Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Multi Family @ Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/13/2071
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS
Surface U- Insulation Joint Appendix
Type Area |Factor{ Cavity | Exterior | Frame|Interior| Frame | Azm | Tilt | Status 4 Location/Commants
Wall 20| 0.074|R-18 337 90| New 4.3.1-A5 Addition Maln Floor/Furna
Floor 769 0.037IR-19 g 160 |New 4.4.1-A4 Addition Maln Floor/Furna
Wail 65| 0.074{R-19 22 80| New 4.3.1-A5 New Basement
Wall 1021 0.074|R-19 112 90 New 4.3.1-A5 New Basement
Wall 142| 0.820|None 112 90 | New 4.3.6-D% New Basement
Wall 201\ 0.074|R-18 202 90 | New 4.3.1-A5 New Basement
Wall 140| 0.820|None 202 90 | New 4.3.6-D5 New Basement
Walt 70| 0.690{None 202 90 | New 4.3.5-A10 New Basement
| Wall 161| 0.074|R-19 292 90| New 4.3.1-A5 New Basement
Wai 16| 0.820[None 282 90 | New 4.3.6-D5 New Basement
Slab 862 0.73Q|None 0| 180iNew 4.4.7-A1 New Basement
Roof 518] 0.079|R-11 0 0y Removed4.2,1-A2 Main Floor Removed
Wall 206| 0.356|None 22 90| Removed4.3.1-Al Main Fioor Removed
Wall 164] 0.356|None 112 90 [ Removed 4.3, 1-A1 Main Floor Removed
Wat 227| 0.356|None 202 90 [ Removeg4.3,1-Al Main Floor Removed
Wall 283| 0.356|None 292 96| Removed 4.3.1-A1 Main Fioor Removed
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
1D Type Area U-Factor’ SHGC® Azm | Status Glazing Type Location/Commaents
17 |Window 97.2| . 1.190) Default 0.83] Default 292| Removed | Single Nan Metal Clear Main Fioor Removed
18 |Skyfight 28.0]1 0.710]| Default 0.73| Default 22| New Double Metal Clear New Upper Fioor
19 | Skylight 16.0} 0.710¢Default 0.73| Default 202] New Double Metal Clear New Upper Fioor
20 |Window 78.4| 0.39Q|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 22| New MNew Double Non Metal New Upper Floor
21 _|Window 80.0| 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 112] New New Double Non Metal New Upper Fioor
22 Window 10541 0.380INFRC 0.37|NFRC 202) New New Double Non Metal New Upper Floor
23 |Window 267 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 292| New New Double Non Metal New Upper Floor
24 |Skylight 16.0] 1.190|Default 0.83| Default 22| Removed | Single Metal Clear Upper Floor Removed
25 | Skyfight 12.0| 1.190] Default 0.83| Defautt 202 | Removed | Single Metal Ciear Upper Floor Removed
26 |Window 37.9| 0.550|Default 0.67 | Defauit 22| Removed | Double Non Metal Clear Upper Floor Removed
27 |Window 2081 0.550]| Default 0.67 | Default 112| Removed | Doubile Non Metal Clear Unper Fioor Removed
28 |Window 41.11 0.550|Default 0.67 | Default 202 Removed | Doutie Non Metal Clear Upper Floor Removed
29 |Window 58.2| 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 22| New Now Double Nan Metal Addition Main Fi/Radiant Zone
30 {Window 101.5| 0.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 112 New Niw Double Non Metal Addition Main FiYRadiant Zone
31 Window 17.5| GQ.390|NFRC 0.37|NFRC 202 | New Now Double Non Matal Addition Main Fi/Radlant Zone

(1} U-Factor Type:

116-A = Detault Table from Standards, NFRC = Labeled Value

(2) SHGC Typa: 116-B = Delault Table trom Standards, NFRC = Labeled Value
EXTERIOR SHADING DETAILS
Window QOverhang Left Fin Right Fin

9] Exlerior Shade Type | SHGC | Hgt | Wd | Len | Hgt | LExt | RExt | Dist | Len Hgt | Dist | Len Hgt |
17 |Bug Screen 0,76

18 |None 1.00

19 [None 1.00

20 1Bug Screen 0.76

21 (Bug Screen 0.76

22 |Bug Screen 0.76

23 |Bug Screen 0.76

24 _|None 1.00

25 |None 1.00

26 |Bug Scieen 0.76

27 |Bug Screen 0.76

28 |Bug Screen 0.76

28 |Bug Screen 0.76

30 [Bug Screen (.76

31 [Bug Screcn 0.76
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential (Part 4 of 5) CF-1R
Project Name Building Typa Single Family [ Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Multi Family 1 Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/13/207 1
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS
Surface u- Insulation Joint Appendix
Type | Area | Factor | Cavity | Exterior| Frame |Interior| Frame | Azm | Tilt | Status 4 Location/Comments
Floor 1.216| 0.238|None 0| 180} Removed4.4.2-A1 Main Floor Removed
Roof 922| 0.035|R-30 22] 22| New 4.2.2.A17 New Upper Floor
Roof 934| 0.035|R-30 202 22| New 4.22-A17 New Upper Floor
Wail 30| 0.074|R-19 22, 80| New 4.3.1-A5 New Upper Floor
Wall 260| 0.074]R-19 112 80| New 4.3.1-A5 New Upper Floor
Wak 303) 0.074[R-19 202 90| New 4.3.1-A5 New Upper Floor
Wak 313| 0.074|R-19 292 90| New 4.3.1-A5 New Upper Floor
Rool 731 0.079|R-11 22 22 | Removed4.2,1-A2 Upper Floor Rermoved
Roof 735| 0.079|R-11 202] 22|Removed4.2.1-A2 Upper Floor Removed
Wall 194| 0.356|None 22 20| Removed4.3.1-A1 Upper Floor Removed
Wail 123} 0.3561None 712 90| Removed4.3.1-A1 Upper Floor Removed
Wall 191| 0.356|None 202 80| Removed4.3.1-Al Upper Floor Removed
Wall 144] 0.356|None 292 90| Removed4.3.1-Al Upper Floor Removed
Rool Z224| 0.035|R-30 4 0|New 4.2 2-A17 Addition Main FURadlant 2
Walf 137| 0.074{R-19 22|  90|rew 4.3.1-A5 Addition Main Fi/Radlant 7
Watlt 231] 0.074|R-19 112 90| ilow 4.3.1-A5 Addition Main FlfRadiant 2
FENESTRATION SURFAC_E DETAILS —
1D Type Area U-Factor’ SHGC* Azm | Status Glazing Type Location/Comments
(1) U-Faclor Type: 116-A = Delault Table from Standards, NFRG = Labeled Value
?2) SHGC Type: 116-B = Default Table from Standards, NFRC = Labsled Value
EXTERIOR SHADING DETAILS
Window Overhang Laft Fin Right Fin
ID Exterior Shade Type | SHGC | Hgt | Wd § Len | Hgt | LExt | HExi | Dist} Len Hgt | Dist | Len Hat |
{
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential (Part 4 of 5) CF-1R
Project Name Building Type [ Single Family [ Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Multi Family  [A Existing+ Addition/Alteration 7/13/2011
OPACCUE SURFACE DETAILS
Surface u- Insulation Joint Appendix
Type Area | Factor | Cavity | Exterior | Frame | Interior| Frame | Azmn | Tilt | Status 4 Location/Comments
Wall 113] 0.074|R-19 202, 80| New 4.3.1-A5 Addition Main FiRadiant 2
Door 26| 0.500{None 202 90| New 4.5.1-A4 |Addition Main FifRadiant 7
Wil 117] 0.074|R-19 292 90 | Now 4.3.1-A5 Addition Main Fi/Radiant
Floot 173] 0.048|R-19 0] 180 |Now 4.4.2-A4 Addition Maln Fl/Radiant 2
i
I..» .1AATION SURFACE DETAILS _
12 ' Type Area U-Factor' SHGC® Azm | Status Glazing Type Location/Comments
1
o . actor Type: 116-A = Default Table from Standards, NFRC = Labeled Var. ..
| i GG Type: 116-B = Default Table from Standards, NFRC = Labeled Valu.:
L 7. ..H SHADING DETAILS
Window Overhang _ Left Fin Fight Fin
1D ixterior Shade Type | SHGC | Hgt | Wd | Len | Hgt | LExt | REsi | Dist | Len | Hgt | Dist | Len Hat |
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= .IFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential

(Part 5 of 5)

CF-1R

Proje.-{ ilame Bullding Type Single Family [J Addition Alone Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence O Multi Family  E2 Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/73/207 1
HUILDING ZONE INFORMATION
Floor AIL‘!W)
Syslemn Name _Zone Name New Existing | Altered | Removed | Volume | YearBult |
Neww | iR Floor Furnace | Existing Main Floor To Stay 660 §,468) 1930
T Addition Main FUFurnace 769 7,536
T New Basement 869] 6,778
i Main Floor Removed 1,216} 11,817| 1930
Sew L.« - Floor HVAC New Upper Flaor 1,727 75,198
i Upper Fioor Removed 1,358 11,950| 1930
foonw b . i Systent Addition Main FYRadiant 589 5772
1
e — i
L Totals 3,954 660 0 2.574
| . 1= TEMS _ —
" ...2xn Name Qly. | Heating Type | Min. EHf. Cooling Type Min. Eff, Thermostat Type Status
" bt Floor Furiace 1 |Central Furace 80% AFUE | No Cooling 13.0 SEER|Setback Aftered
1 for above Cenlral Fumace 78% AFUE | No Cooling 13.0 SEER|Sethack
. Floor HYAC 1 |Central Fumace 80% AFUE |No Cooling 13.0 SEER|Setback New
S Systermn 1 1Boiler see below | No Cooling 13.0 SEER|Setback New
i rSuTION
[ Duct Ducts
wlinine Heating Cooling Duct Loc. an R-Value Tested? | Status
Sain Floor Furnace | Ducted Ducted Basement 6.0 ] New
! L above Ducted Ducted Aliic, Ceifing Ins, v ..vd 4.2 O
- 1K FIVAL Ducted Ducted Allic. Ceifing Ins, v. ..x1 6.0 o New
ol Systan Radiant Floor Ducted Basement 6.0 (] New
| 8|
ATl SYSTEMS
| Ext.
Rated ° "..ok | Energy | Standby Tank
Input i .2p. | Factor | Lossor | insul R-
m Namne Qty. Type Distribution (Btuh) ! "hul) | orRE Pilot Value Status
VTR A/ I 1 |Instant Gas No Pipe insulation 165,000 O 0.66 nia n/a Aftered
St wsS0gMorle] 1 |Small Gas pre-altered for Above 40,000] o0 0.57 nla wa
PN 1 |instant Gas No Pipe Insulation 165000 0.66 nia n/a  |New
oMLY WATER HEATING DETAILS HYDR .IC HEATING SYSTEM PIPING
! Het Water Piping Length
: () i
= RNy
. 5 -3 . .
= 0 . |2 a Pipe Pipe Insul.
izl Qty. | HP |*' ™ Plenum | Outside { Buried | ~ § v Name Length | Diameter | Thick.
_ O O |vusa i ... Radiant Boiler 15 0.50 0.50
- a O
O [m]
a o]
. O [m]
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| .o IFICATE OF COMPLIANCE: Residential (Part 5 of 5) CF-1R
o o Building Type @ Single Fam.:; [J Addition Alone Date
.. 12 s5-Cardamone Residence O Multi Farily B Existing+ Addition/Alteration | 7/13/207 1
i - ZONE INFORMATION
Floor A: 2 (i)
[: _ :lem Name Zone Name New Existing | #ltered | Removed | Volume | Year Built
I Totals 3,954 G 0 2,574
13TELS — _
i .._:r.:n": Name Qly. | Heating Type | Min. Eif. Cooling Type " Min., EF. Th-;nosmypa Statug
|
| .
B Duct Ducts
_ b, Heating Coolin DQuetboe: 3 R-Value Tested? | Status
. ) g
[m]
|
_ [m]
{ i [m]
T .:: _SIEMS
[ ' Ext.
Rated ik | Energy | Standby Tank
Input . 2 | Factor | Lossor | Insul. R-
N Qly. Type Distribution (Biuh) 4l) | orRE Pilot Valug Status
Vithen 1 [Instant Gas Hydronic Heating igaLety ) 0.82 n/a nfa New
(07 VIATER HEATING DETAILS 1.i. _ .C HEATING SYSTEM PIPING
T Hot Water Piping Length
E (it} . 8
E £
= 2 § 52' Pipe Pipe Insul.
s _ |Oty. | HP_|"' | Plenum | Outside | Buried |* =t ~_©  m Name Length | Diameter | Thick.
_ O O
[ _ 0 8]
] a1 _
- B D D -
] 0
| W% by !megySe User Number: 2503 RunCode: 2011.07-13T 1w~ __ID: 7081103 Page 12 of 18|




MANDATORY MEASURES SUMMARY: Residential (Page 1 of 3) _MF-1R
Project Name ’ ) Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence - 7/13/2011 |
—NOTE: Low-rise residential bulldings subject to the Standards must comply with all applicable mandatory measures listed, regardless of
the compliance approach used. More stringent energy measures listed on the Cerlificate of Compliance (CF-1R, CF-1R-ADD, or CF-
1R-ALT Form) shall superseds the items marked with an asterisk (*) below. This Mandatory Measures Summary shall be incorporated
into the permit documents, and the applicable features shall be considered by all parties as minimum componant parformance
specifications whether they are shawn elsewhere in the documents or in this summary. Submit all applicable sections of the MF-1R
Form with plans.

Building Envelope Measures:

§118(a)1: Doors and windows batween conditioned and unconditioned spaces are manufaetured to limit air leakage.

§116{a)d: Fenestration products (except field-fabricated windows) have a labal listing the certitied U-Factor, certified Sclar Heat Gain
Coeliicient (SHGC), and infiitration that mests the requirements of §10-111{a).

8117: Exterior doors and windows are weather-stripped; all joints and penetrations are caulked and sealed.

§118(a). Insulation specified or installed meels Standards for Insulating Material. Indicate type and include on CF-6R Form,
§118(i): The thermal emittance and solar reflectance values of the cool roofing material meets the requirements of §118(i) when the
installation of a Cool Roof Is specified on the CF-1R Form.

*§150(a): Minimum R-19 insulation in wood-frame ceiling or equivalent U-factor.

§150(b): Loose fill insufation shall contorm with manutfaciurer's installed design labeled R-Value.
*§150(c): Minimum R-13 insulation in wood-frame wall or equivalent U-factor.

*§150(d): Minimum R-13 insulation in raised wood-frame floor or equivalent U-factor.

§150(f): Air retarding wrap is tested, labeled, and installed according 1o ASTM E1677-95(2000) when specified on the CF-1R Form.

§150(g): Mandatory Vapor barrier installed in Climate Zones 14 or 18.

§150()): Water absorption rate for slab edge insuation material alone without facings is no greater than 0.3% waler vapor permeance
rate is no greater than 2.0 perm/inch and shall be protected from physical damage and UV light deterioration.

Flreplaces, Decoratlve Gas Appliances and Gas Log Measures:

§150(e)1A: Masonry or factory-built lireplaces have a closable metat or glass door covering the entire opening of the firebox.

§150(e)1B: Masonry or factory-buill fireplaces have a combustion outside air intake, which is at least six square inches in area and is
equipped with a with a readily accessible, operable, and tight-fitting damper and or a combustlon-air control device,

§150(e)2: Continuous burning pilot lights and the use of indoor air for cooling a firebox jacket, when thal indoor air is vented lo the
outside of the building. are prohibited.

Space Conditloning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Measures:
§110-§113: HVAC equipment, water heaters, showerheads, faucets and all other reguiated appliances are cerlified by he Energy
Commission.

§113(c)5: Waler healing recirculation loops serving mullipie dwelling units and High-Rise residential occupancies meet the air release
valve, backflow prevention, pump isclalion valve, and recirculation loop connection requirements of §113(¢)5.

§115: Continuously burning pilot lights are prohibited for natural gas: lan-type central furnaces, household cooking appliances
(appliances with an electrical supply voltage connection with pilot lights that consume less than 150 Btw/hr are sxempt), and pool and
spa heaters,

§150(h): Heating and/or coaling loads are calculated in accerdance with ASHRAE, SMACNA or ACCA.

§150(i): Healing systems are equipped with thermostats thal meel the setback requirements of Section 112(c).

§150(}1A: Storage gas waler heaters rated with an Energy Factor no greater than the federal minimal standard are externally wrapped
with insulation having an installed thermal resistance of R-12 or greater.

§150(j)18: Unfired storage tanks, such as storage tanks or backup tanks for solar water-heating system, o other indirect hot water
tanks have R-12 external insulation or R-16 internal insulation where the internal insulation R-valua is indicated on the exterior of the

tank.

§150(j)2: First 5 feet of hot and cold water pipes closest to water healer tank, non-recirculating systems, and entire length of
recirculating sections of hot water pipes ara insulated per Standards Table 150-B.

§150())2: Cooling system piping (suction, chilled water, or brine lines),and piping insulated between healing source and indirect hol
waler 1ank shall be insulated to Table 150-B and Equation 150-A.

§150(j)2: Pipe insulation for steam hydronic heating systems or hot water systems >15 psi, meets the requirements of Standards Table
123-A.

§150([)3A: Insulation is protectad from damage, including that due to sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenancs, and wind.

§150(j)3A: Insulation for chilled water piping and refrigerant suction lines includes a vapor retardant or is enclosed entirely in
conditioned space.

| §150(j)4: Solar water-heating systems and/or collectors are certitied by the Solar Rating and Certification Corporation,
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MANDATORY MEASURES SUMMARY: Hesidential (Page 2 of 3) MF-1R

Project Namo Date

Matthews-Cardamone Residence 7/13/2011

§150(m)1: All alr-distribution system ducts and plenums instzlled, are sealed and insulated to meet the requirements of CMC Sactions
801, 802, 803, 804, 605 and Standard 6-5; supply-air and return-air ducts and plenums are insulated to a minimum instatled lave! of R-
4.2 or enclosed entirely in conditioned space. Openings shall be sealed with mastic, tape or other duct-closure systern that meets the
applicable requirements of UL 181, UL 181A, or UL 1818 or aerosol sealant that meets the requirements of UL 723. if mastic or tape is
used to seal openings greater than 1/4 inch, the combination of mastic and eithar mesh or tape shall be used

§150{m)1: Bullding cavities, suppert platforms tor air handlers, and plenums defined or consiructed with materials other than sealed
sheet metal, duct board or flexible duct shall not be used for conveying conditioned air. Building cavities and support platforms may
contain ducts. Ducts installed in cavities and support platforms shall not be compressed 1o cause raductions in the cross-sectional area
of the ducts.

§150{m)20: Joints and seams of duct systems and their components shall not be sealed with cloth back rubber adheslve duct tapes
unless such tape is used in combination with mastic and draw bands.

§150(m)7: Exhaust lan systems have back draft or automatic dampers.

§150(m)8: Gravity ventilating systems serving conditioned space have either automatic or readily accessible, manually operated
dampers.

§150({m)2: Insulation shall be protected from damage, including that due to sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance, and wind.
Cellular foam insulation shall be protected as above or painted with a coating that is water retardant and provides shielding from sclar
radiation that can cause degradation of the material.

&150(m)}10: Flexible ducts cannot have porous inner cores.

§150(c): All dwsliing units shall meet the requirements of ANSIYASHRAE Standard 62.2-2007 Ventilation and Acceptable Indoor Air
Quality in Low-Rise Residential Buildings. Window operation is not a permissible method of providing the Whole Building Ventilation
required in Section 4 of that Standard.

Pool and Spa Heating Systems and Equipment Measures:

§114(a): Any pool or spa heating system shali be certified to have: a thermal efficiency that complies with the Appliance Efficiency
Regulations; an on-off switch mounted cutside of the heater; a permanent weatherprool plate or card with operating instructions; and
shall not use electric resistance heating or a pilot light.

§114(b)1: Any pool or spa heating equipment shall be installed with at least 38" of pipe between filler and heater, or dedicated suction
| and return lines, or buill-up cennections for lulure solar heating.

§114(b)2: Qutdoor pools or spas that have a heat pump or gas heater shall have a cover.

§114(b)3: Pools shall have directional infets that adequately mix the pcol water, and a time switch that will allow all pumps 1o be set or
programmed to run only during ofi-peak alectric demand periods.

§150(p): Residential pool systems or equipment meet the pump sizing, flow rata, piping, filters, and valve requirements of §15Q(p).

Residentlal Lighting Measures:

§150(k)1: High efficacy luminaires or LED Light Engine with integral Heat Sink has an efficacy that is no lower than the efficacies
contained in Table 150-C and is nei a low efficacy luminaire as specified by §150(k}2.

§150(k}3: The wattage of permanently installed luminaires shall be determined as specified by §130%(d).

§150(k)4: Ballasts for fluorescent lamps rated 13 Waltts or greater shall be electronic and shall have an output frequency no less than
20 kHz.

§150(k)5: Parmanently installed night lights and night lights integral to a parmanently installed luminaire or exhaust fan shall contain
only high efficacy lamps meeting the minimum elficacies contained in Table 150-C and shall not conlain a line-voltage sockel or line-
voltage lamp holder; OR shall be rated to consume no more than live walls of power as determined by §130(d), and shall nol contain a
medium screw-base socket.

§150(k)6: Lighting integral to exhaust fans, in rooms other than kitchens, shall meet the applicable requirements of §150(k).

§150(k)7: All switching devices and controls shall meet the requirements of §150{k)7.

§150(k)&: A minimum of 50 percent of the total rated waltage of permanentiy installed lighting in kitchens shall be high efficacy.
EXCEPTION: Up to 50 watts for dwelling units less-than or equal to 2,500 ft2or 100 watts for dwelling units larger than 2,500 fi2 may be
axempt from the 50% high efficacy requirement when: all low efficacy luminaires in the kitchen are controlled by a manual on occupant
sensor, dimmer, energy management system (EMCS), or a multi-scane programmable control system; and all permanently installed
luminaries in garages, laundry rooms, closets greater than 70 square fest, and utility rooms are high efficacy and controlled by a
manual-on occupant sensor.

§160(k)9: Permanently installed lighting that is internal lo cabinels shall use no more than 20 walts of power per finear fool of
illuminated cabinet.
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Projact Name Date
Matthews-Cardamone Residence 7/13/2011

§150(k}10: Permanently installed luminaires in bathrooms, attached and detached garages, laundry rooms, closets and utility rcoms
shall be high efficacy.

EXCEPTION 1: Permanently installed low efficacy luminaires shall be allowed provided that they are controlled by a manual-on
occupant sensor cettified to comply with the applicable requirements of §119.

EXCEPTION 2: Permanently installed low elficacy luminaires in closels less than 70 square feat are not requirad to be controlled by a
manual-on occupancy sansor,

"§150{k)11: Permanently installed luminaires focaled in rooms or areas other than in kitchens, bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms,
closets, and utllity rooms shall be high efficacy luimnaires. EXCEPTION 1: Permanently installed low efficacy luminaires shall be
allowed provided they are controlled by either a dimmer switch that complies with the applicable requirements of §119, or by a manual-
on occupant sensor that complies with the applicable requirements of §119. EXCEPTION 2: Lighting in detached storage building less
than 1000 sguare feet located on a residential site is not required to comply with §150(k)11.

§150(k)12: Luminaires racessed into insulated ceilings shall be listed for zero clearance insulation contact (IC) by Underwriters
Laboratories or other nationally recognized testing/rating laboratory; and have a label that cerlifies the lumiunaire is airtight with ar
leakage less then 2.0 CFM at 75 Pascals when tested in accordance with ASTM E283; and be sealed with a gasket or caulk between
the luminaire housing and ceiling.

§150(k)13: Luminaires providing outdoor lighting, including lighting for private patios in low-rise residential buildings with tour or more
dwelling units, entrances, balconies, and porches, which are parmanently mounted to a residential building or to other buildings on the
same lot shall be high efficacy. EXCEPTION 1: Permanently installed outdoor low eflicacy luminaires shall be allowed provided that
they are controlled by a manual on/off swich, a motion sensor not having an override or bypass switch that disables the motion sensor,
and one of the following controls: a photocontrol net having an override or bypass switch that disables the photocontro!; OR an
astronomical lime clock not having an override or bypass switch that disables the astronomical time clock; OR an energy management
centrol systern (EMCS) not having an override or bypass switch that allows the luminaire to be always on EXCEPTION 2: Quidoor
fuminaires used to comply with Exception1 to §150(k)13 may be controlled by a temporary override switch which bypasses the motion
sensing funclion provided that the molion sensor is automalically reactivated within six hours. EXCEPTION 3: Permanently instalied
luminaires in or around swimming pool, water features, or other location subject to Article 680 of the California Electric Code need not
be high efficacy luminaires.

§150(k)14: Internally illuminated address signs shall comply with Section 148; OR rot contain a screw-base socket, and consume no
more than five watts of power as determinad according to §130{d).

§150(k) 15: Lighling for parking lols and carports with a total of for 8 or more vehicles per site shalt comply with the applicable
requirements in Sections 130, 132, 134, and 147. Lighting for parking garages for B or more vehicles shall comply with the applicable
requirements of Sactions 130, 131, 134, and 148.

§150(k)18: Permanently installed lighting in the enclosed, non-dwslling spaces of low-rise residential buildings with four or more
dwelling units shall be high elficacy luminaires. EXCEPTION: Permanently inslalled low efficacy luminaires shall be allowed provided
that they are controlled by an cccupant sensar(s) corlified to comply with the applicable requirements of §118.
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Hydraulic Calculations

for
C@UN
Project: Matthews Residence ﬁ?ﬁe TY (@)
Drawing no.: FP-2 & Emeﬂ‘genf SONO]WA
Date: 7/20/2012 Plap Check ﬁ Servipeg Depy
Dpro .
Desian Proveq
Remote area number: 1
Remote area location: Master bedroom
Occupancy classification: NFPA 13D
Density: 18 GPM/spnkir
Area of application: 2 Head
Coverage per sprinkler: 16 x 16

Type of sprinklers calculated:

No. of sprinklers calculated:

In rack demand:

Hose stroams:

Total water required (including hose streams):
Total water required at base of system riser:

Type of system:

Volume of dry or preaction system:

Rellable RFC 43 rellable concealed pendent

1

n/a

n/a outside + 5 GPM inside

41.0 gpm at 54.32 psi [ 5.68 psi safety margin ]
36.0 gpm at 53.87 psi

wet pipe

Water Supply Information

Date:
Location:
Source:

McCoy Fire Protection
131 Stony Circle

Contractor:

Santa Rosa, CA. 95401

Earthitone Construction
Dals Homer

Under contract with:
Name of designer:
Authority having jurisdiction:

Noteg

Sonoma County Fire District

Calculation Revised 7/20/12 at request of AHJ. Changed linear feet of pipe between node 4-3 and 3-2

Actual Location of booster pump and storage tanks have not been determined at this time. Calcs include a
generic length of 2" pipe to allow for pump in calcs. Builder to provide adequate pressure at BOR.



Hydraulic Calculations

for
Project: Matthews Residence
2335 Willow Creek
Jenner, Ca
Drawing no.: FP-1
Date: 6/11/2012
Design
Remote area number: 1
Remote area location: Master bedroom
Occupancy classification: NFPA 13D
Density: 17 GPM/Sprinkler
Area of application: 2 Head

Coverage por sprinklerz—16% 16

Type of sprinklers calculated:
No. of sprinklers calculated:
In rack demand:

Hose streams:

Total water required (including hose streams):
Total water required at base of system riser:
Type of system:

Volume of dry or preaction system:

Tyco LFH 4.9K concealed pendent

1

nfa

nfa outside + 5 psi inside

39.0 gpm at 50.86 psi [ 9.14 psi safety margin |
34.0 gpm at 50.45 psi

wet pipe

Water Supply Information

Date:
Locatlon:
Source:

Contractor: McCoy Fire Protection

131 Stony Circle

Santa Rosa, CA. 95401

Earthtone Construction
Dale Horner
County of Sonoma

Under contract with:
Name of designer:
Authority having jurisdiction:

Notes



